
161 8.—7

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND SURVEY— continued.

21—B. 7.

Number
if Persons. Item. 192;: 1-21.VOTE No. 34.—DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND

SURVEY—continued.
923-24.

Subdivision No. 11—Miscellaneous Services —continued. £ £

77
7b
79
bO

81
82
83
84
85
86
b7

88

89
90
91
92
93
91
95
90
97
98
99

100
101
102

75

70

Charges for and incidental to—continued.
Hates on Unoccupied Crown Lands —

Rangitaiki Land Drainage Account (Section 6,
Rangitaiki Land Drainage Act, 1910)

Hauraki Plains Settlement Account: Section 5,
Hauraki Plains Amendment Act, 1911

Recreation-grounds and Domains—
Cobden Domain (subsidy, £1 for £1) ..
Fencing and improvement

Refunds for improvements effected
Removal of groynes, Waikato River
Removal of sunken and derelict logs

Northern Wairoa River
Kaihu River
Mangawhara Stream

Repairs and alterations to buildings on Crown lands
Revaluation Boards, expenses of
Road Access—

Clarence Valley, Marlborough
Henderson Block, Swanson : Grant, £500 (subsidv,

£3 to £1—£400)
Kumnra-Kapitea Road : Payment of compensation

and erection of fencing ...
Kurapete Road : Clearing slips, &o. ...
To Lochinvar Run, Canterbury
Matiere Township
Moerangi Block
Motatau Extension Block
Ngatapa Block, access to ...
Omahu Block, Ohinemuri Survey District
Pakuratahi Block
Run 149a, Leatham Survey District ...
Run 107, Marlborough
Run 124, Marlborough (subsidy, £1 for £1)
Section 38, Block XV, Oparara S.D. ...
Sections 24 and 71, Tokatoka
Small Grazing-run 189 andLease in Perpetuity 279,

Marlborough
Through Section 271, Waiawa Survey District,

being purchase of 5 acres for road and fencing
same

Waitakaruru-Morrinsville Road
Wharepunga Extension No. 3 Loan Block

Special rates to local authorities
Stewart Island: Interest on £2,000, part purchase-

money ; annual payment, £160
Subsidies—

La Fontaine Creek drainage, Westland District
(£lfor£l)

Lake Wanaka mail-service
Mokau River mail-service
South Westland mail-steamer
Te Akau to Raglan ferry service
Wanganui River (improvement), (1923-24, £2,500 ;

arrears, 1921-22, £1,000)
Wanganui River mail-service
Water-supply for settlers, Tematai Road, Te Puke

(£lfor£l)
Westport-Karamea mail-service

Tokatoka, Nos. 1, 2, and 3 Blocks—
Formation of roads and widening drains under

control of Otamatea County Council
Widening and improving drains under control of

Raupo Drainage Board ...

205

600

30
50
50
■40

300
170
100

250
1,000

50

800

224
200

15
65

676
50

400
750
150
70

150
100
200
150

103
18

104
105
106
107

165
850
30

100

818

108

109
110
111
112
113

250
50
25

600
30

114
115

3,500
1,705

116
580
400

117
1,669

118
368


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

