## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND SURVEY-continued.

Number of Persons.	Item.	VOTE No. 34.—DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND SURVEY—continued.	1923–24.	
1923–24.		Subdivision No. II—Miscellaneous Services—continued.	£	£
		CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—continued.	-	
		Rates on Unoccupied Crown Lands—		
	75	Rangitaiki Land Drainage Account (Section 6.		
		Rangitaiki Land Drainage Act, 1910)	205	
	76	Hauraki Plains Settlement Account: Section 5,		
		Hauraki Plains Amendment Act, 1911	600	
		Recreation-grounds and Domains—		
	77	Cobden Domain (subsidy, £1 for £1)	30	
	78	Fencing and improvement	50	
	79	Refunds for improvements effected	50	
	80	Removal of groynes, Waikato River	40	
		Removal of sunken and derelict logs—		
	81	Northern Wairoa River	300	
	82	Kaihu River	170	
	83	Mangawhara Stream	100	
	84	Repairs and alterations to buildings on Crown lands	250	
	85	Revaluation Boards, expenses of	1,000	
	O.C	Road Access—	50	
	86	Clarence Valley, Marlborough	50	
	87	Henderson Block, Swanson: Grant, £500 (subsidy,	900	
	00	£3 to £1—£400)	800	
	88	Kumara-Kapitea Road: Payment of compensation	224	
	89	and erection of fencing Kurapete Road : Clearing slips, &c	200	
	90	m r 1: D 0 ("1	15	
	91	M - 4: M 1:	65	
	92	M	676	
	93	Motatau Extension Block	50	
-	91	Ngatapa Block, access to	400	
	95	Omahu Block, Ohinemuri Survey District	750	
	96	Pakuratahi Block	150	
	97	Run 149A, Leatham Survey District	70	
	+ 98	Run 107, Marlborough	150	
	99	Run 124, Marlborough (subsidy, £1 for £1)	100	
	100	Section 38, Block XV, Oparara S.D	200	
	101	Sections 24 and 71, Tokatoka	150	
	102	Small Grazing-run 189 and Lease in Perpetuity 279,		
	}	Marlborough	18	•
	103	Through Section 271, Waiawa Survey District,		
		being purchase of 5 acres for road and fencing		
		same	165	
	104	Waitakaruru-Morrinsville Road	850	
	105	Wharepunga Extension No. 3 Loan Block	30	
	106	Special rates to local authorities	100	
	107	Stewart Island: Interest on £2,000, part purchase-	318	
		money; annual payment, £160 Subsidies—	910	
	108	La Fontaine Creek drainage, Westland District		
	100	(£1 for £1)	250	
	109	Lake Wanaka mail-service	50	
	110	Mokau River mail-service	25	
	111	South Westland mail-steamer	600	
	112	Te Akau to Raglan ferry service	30	
	113	Wanganui River (improvement), (1923-24, £2,500;		
		arrears, 1921-22, £1,000)	3,500	
	114	Wanganui River mail-service	1,705	
	115	Water-supply for settlers, Tematai Road, Te Puke		
		(£1 for £1)	580	
	116	Westport-Karamea mail-service	400	
		Tokatoka, Nos. 1, 2, and 3 Blocks—		
	117	Formation of roads and widening drains under		
		control of Otamatea County Council	1,669	
	118	Widening and improving drains under control of	222	
		Raupo Drainage Board	$368^{-1}$	